




















Alpha’s Influence on the Access Time

function

Access Time x 10-3
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Optimal Alpha for varing Bandwidth
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Same Bandwidth

ratio

Access Time Ratio

beta
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1 % and more

ratio
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Less than 1 % of D
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Time in Minutes
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Fixed Access Time

function
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Empirical Results

conv

pyramid

Access Time (sec)

3Bandwidth (Kbps) x 10
0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

40.00

45.00

50.00

55.00

60.00

65.00

70.00

1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50










